
Wright City HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Colbert High School 00:15:59.52 3

1 Silo High School 00:13:55.28 36 Battiest High School 00:15:42.03 1

2 Heavener High School 00:14:25.38 78 Pittsburg High School 00:17:38.94 1

3 Wright City High School 00:14:39.24 90 Rattan High School 00:19:20.40 1

4 Valliant High School 00:14:46.18 91
5 McCurtain High School 00:15:24.57 123
6 Durant High School 00:15:15.25 124
7 Idabel High School 00:16:45.98 184
8 Dewar High School 00:16:55.66 185

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Silo High School 00:13:55.28 8 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 185 Avery Childers 00:13:30.95 4
 2 5 189 Khloe Harris 00:13:41.53 5
 3 6 186 Olivia Clark 00:13:46.62 6
 4 10 191 Nayeli Paz 00:14:17.18 10
 5 11 192 Samantha Ranney 00:14:20.09 11
 6 27 193 Mallory Womeldorff 00:15:22.58 (26)
 7 36 188 Taylor Dewitt 00:16:01.86 (34)
2 Heavener High School 00:14:25.38 8 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 87 Chloe Mcmahan 00:13:29.81 3
 2 13 86 Christa Keller 00:14:21.63 13
 3 19 91 Gracie Springfield 00:14:41.82 19
 4 21 88 Allison Palmer 00:14:46.05 21
 5 22 85 Alexa Cruz 00:14:47.58 22
 6 24 90 Jenna Scroggins 00:14:51.90 (24)
 7 32 84 Camilla Aguilar 00:15:45.19 (30)
3 Wright City High School 00:14:39.24 5 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 288 Kenlie Zilliox 00:13:06.11 1
 2 14 286 Mia Reich 00:14:24.47 14
 3 15 284 Poppy Christie 00:14:25.84 15
 4 30 285 Sofia De La Viuda 00:15:34.41 29
 5 33 287 Raynie Tom 00:15:45.37 31
4 Valliant High School 00:14:46.18 9 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 244 Chloe Mifflin 00:13:27.97 2
 2 9 241 Leah Daves 00:14:16.18 9
 3 26 245 Kinley Smith 00:15:13.34 25
 4 28 243 Seanna Little 00:15:26.59 27
 5 29 239 Andrea Bryant 00:15:26.82 28
 6 34 246 Abriana Suhr 00:15:50.73 (32)
 7 38 240 Alivia Dansby 00:16:06.40 (36)
5 McCurtain High School 00:15:24.57 5 123

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 168 Kaylee Culwell 00:14:14.43 8
 2 18 170 Alyona Worsham 00:14:39.59 18
 3 20 167 Addison Clements 00:14:44.19 20
 4 35 166 Libby Carlile 00:16:00.17 33
 5 52 169 Elizabeth Smith 00:17:24.47 44
6 Durant High School 00:15:15.25 10 124

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 41 Kira Hoffman 00:14:20.80 12
 2 17 39 Judi Free 00:14:37.75 17
 3 23 42 Alexi Powell 00:14:48.57 23
 4 37 40 Ari Hernandez 00:16:05.70 35
 5 39 44 Gracie Snow 00:16:23.46 37
 6 46 35 Jaci Austin 00:16:52.09 (40)
 7 50 38 Kyra Dry 00:17:06.36 (43)
7 Idabel High School 00:16:45.98 7 184

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 132 Casey Allen 00:14:32.61 16
 2 42 135 Kylene Denton 00:16:35.32 38
 3 44 133 Kassandra Armenta 00:16:43.37 39
 4 55 134 Chiara Castillo 00:17:54.52 45
 5 56 137 Cadrea Stephens 00:18:04.09 46
 6 59 138 M French 00:19:11.34 (49)
 7 61 136 Raygon Gibson 00:19:21.60 (50)



8 Dewar High School 00:16:55.66 5 185
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 28 Adena Fowler 00:14:13.66 7
 2 47 27 Malaziah Carter 00:16:53.23 41
 3 48 25 Korbyn Anderson 00:16:53.92 42
 4 57 26 Jaycie Berry 00:18:13.66 47
 5 58 29 Emmery Hall 00:18:23.81 48

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 288 Kenlie Zilliox FR 00:13:06.11 Wright City High School

2 2 244 Chloe Mifflin FR 00:13:27.97 Valliant High School

3 3 87 Chloe Mcmahan SR 00:13:29.81 Heavener High School

4 4 185 Avery Childers FR 00:13:30.95 Silo High School

5 5 189 Khloe Harris SO 00:13:41.53 Silo High School

6 6 186 Olivia Clark JR 00:13:46.62 Silo High School

7 7 28 Adena Fowler JR 00:14:13.66 Dewar High School

8 8 168 Kaylee Culwell JR 00:14:14.43 McCurtain High School

9 9 241 Leah Daves JR 00:14:16.18 Valliant High School

10 10 191 Nayeli Paz JR 00:14:17.18 Silo High School

11 11 192 Samantha Ranney JR 00:14:20.09 Silo High School

12 12 41 Kira Hoffman SO 00:14:20.80 Durant High School

13 13 86 Christa Keller SR 00:14:21.63 Heavener High School

14 14 286 Mia Reich JR 00:14:24.47 Wright City High School

15 15 284 Poppy Christie SO 00:14:25.84 Wright City High School

16 16 132 Casey Allen SO 00:14:32.61 Idabel High School

17 17 39 Judi Free SO 00:14:37.75 Durant High School

18 18 170 Alyona Worsham FR 00:14:39.59 McCurtain High School

19 19 91 Gracie Springfield FR 00:14:41.82 Heavener High School

20 20 167 Addison Clements FR 00:14:44.19 McCurtain High School

21 21 88 Allison Palmer JR 00:14:46.05 Heavener High School

22 22 85 Alexa Cruz SR 00:14:47.58 Heavener High School

23 23 42 Alexi Powell SO 00:14:48.57 Durant High School

24 (24) 90 Jenna Scroggins FR 00:14:51.90 Heavener High School

25 0 21 Erica Mitchell FR 00:14:58.33 Colbert High School

26 25 245 Kinley Smith FR 00:15:13.34 Valliant High School

27 (26) 193 Mallory Womeldorff SR 00:15:22.58 Silo High School

28 27 243 Seanna Little JR 00:15:26.59 Valliant High School

29 28 239 Andrea Bryant FR 00:15:26.82 Valliant High School

30 29 285 Sofia De La Viuda SR 00:15:34.41 Wright City High School

31 0 1 Ashlyn Bond SR 00:15:42.03 Battiest High School

32 (30) 84 Camilla Aguilar FR 00:15:45.19 Heavener High School

33 31 287 Raynie Tom FR 00:15:45.37 Wright City High School

34 (32) 246 Abriana Suhr FR 00:15:50.73 Valliant High School

35 33 166 Libby Carlile FR 00:16:00.17 McCurtain High School

36 (34) 188 Taylor Dewitt JR 00:16:01.86 Silo High School

37 35 40 Ari Hernandez SO 00:16:05.70 Durant High School

38 (36) 240 Alivia Dansby FR 00:16:06.40 Valliant High School

39 37 44 Gracie Snow SO 00:16:23.46 Durant High School

40 0 22 Tally Rowland SR 00:16:29.78 Colbert High School

41 0 23 Abby Sanders SR 00:16:30.44 Colbert High School

42 38 135 Kylene Denton JR 00:16:35.32 Idabel High School

43 0 89 Mia Sanchez FR 00:16:37.42 Heavener High School

44 39 133 Kassandra Armenta SO 00:16:43.37 Idabel High School

45 0 242 Addisyn Garrett JR 00:16:51.56 Valliant High School

46 (40) 35 Jaci Austin SR 00:16:52.09 Durant High School

47 41 27 Malaziah Carter SO 00:16:53.23 Dewar High School

48 42 25 Korbyn Anderson SO 00:16:53.92 Dewar High School

49 0 187 Aubrionna Davidson FR 00:16:59.68 Silo High School

50 (43) 38 Kyra Dry JR 00:17:06.36 Durant High School

51 0 36 Jozelynn Coffey SR 00:17:09.83 Durant High School

52 44 169 Elizabeth Smith JR 00:17:24.47 McCurtain High School

53 0 247 Khloe Surrat FR 00:17:38.50 Valliant High School

54 0 173 Victoria Hall JR 00:17:38.94 Pittsburg High School

55 45 134 Chiara Castillo SR 00:17:54.52 Idabel High School

56 46 137 Cadrea Stephens SO 00:18:04.09 Idabel High School

57 47 26 Jaycie Berry SO 00:18:13.66 Dewar High School

58 48 29 Emmery Hall FR 00:18:23.81 Dewar High School

59 (49) 138 M French FR 00:19:11.34 Idabel High School

60 0 177 Alyiah Soto SR 00:19:20.40 Rattan High School



61 (50) 136 Raygon Gibson JR 00:19:21.60 Idabel High School

62 0 43 Kylee Snow SR 00:22:33.15 Durant High School

63 0 37 Lily Determan JR 00:22:33.88 Durant High School

Wright City HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Dewar High School 00:23:58.28 3

1 Heavener High School 00:18:46.26 31 Pittsburg High School 00:29:59.11 2

2 Battiest High School 00:20:05.07 72 Colbert High School 00:20:12.66 1

3 Idabel High School 00:21:23.77 93 Rattan High School 00:20:58.65 1

4 Silo High School 00:20:35.17 96
5 Wright City High School 00:20:49.27 96
6 Durant High School 00:21:09.85 116

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Heavener High School 00:18:46.26 14 31

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 102 Seth Lynch 00:17:03.22 2
 2 5 94 Parker Brand 00:18:39.30 5
 3 7 92 Morgan Allstat 00:19:17.70 7
 4 8 98 Diego Cruz 00:19:21.02 8
 5 9 93 Jerred Boss 00:19:30.08 9
 6 21 105 Geren Palmer 00:20:24.77 (19)
 7 29 96 Abel Carrizales 00:21:30.28 (26)
2 Battiest High School 00:20:05.07 7 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 4 Landon Foster 00:19:38.34 10
 2 13 3 Brett Cogburn 00:19:53.17 12
 3 16 5 Korian Hurd 00:20:09.10 15
 4 19 6 Kadrian Hurd 00:20:20.18 17
 5 20 7 Noel LeForce 00:20:24.56 18
 6 22 2 Sebastian Nash 00:20:28.61 (20)
 7 48 8 Tristan Price 00:25:14.01 (36)
3 Idabel High School 00:21:23.77 5 93

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 141 Kyson Jefferson 00:19:00.50 6
 2 12 142 Victor Jefferson 00:19:40.35 11
 3 18 139 Ronald Deramus 00:20:17.31 16
 4 26 144 Bradley Owens 00:21:03.86 23
 5 50 145 Thi Tran 00:26:56.82 37
4 Silo High School 00:20:35.17 6 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 195 Lewis Cross 00:16:36.85 1
 2 14 198 Noah Green 00:20:01.76 13
 3 27 199 Kameron Waller 00:21:10.03 24
 4 28 194 Garett Coffey 00:21:13.37 25
 5 43 197 Hunter Garrison 00:23:53.82 33
 6 45 196 William Garrison 00:24:14.79 (35)
5 Wright City High School 00:20:49.27 5 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 292 Jaylon Hill 00:18:01.52 3
 2 4 291 Jaxon Hill 00:18:29.94 4
 3 31 294 Jimmy Sneed 00:21:40.81 27
 4 33 293 Brendan Noah 00:21:58.87 28
 5 44 290 Tristan Gross 00:23:55.22 34
6 Durant High School 00:21:09.85 13 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 56 Elijah Parker 00:20:02.27 14
 2 23 45 Christopher Becerra 00:20:29.17 21
 3 24 52 Spencer Lee 00:20:56.19 22
 4 34 50 Landon Laster 00:22:09.49 29
 5 35 60 Carson Veenstra 00:22:12.16 30
 6 37 53 Kyric Lehrling 00:22:22.69 (31)
 7 40 51 Erick Lazaro 00:23:18.46 (32)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 195 Lewis Cross JR 00:16:36.85 Silo High School

2 2 102 Seth Lynch SR 00:17:03.22 Heavener High School

3 3 292 Jaylon Hill FR 00:18:01.52 Wright City High School

4 4 291 Jaxon Hill FR 00:18:29.94 Wright City High School



5 5 94 Parker Brand JR 00:18:39.30 Heavener High School

6 6 141 Kyson Jefferson SO 00:19:00.50 Idabel High School

7 7 92 Morgan Allstat FR 00:19:17.70 Heavener High School

8 8 98 Diego Cruz FR 00:19:21.02 Heavener High School

9 9 93 Jerred Boss FR 00:19:30.08 Heavener High School

10 0 31 Parks Coble SO 00:19:33.48 Dewar High School

11 10 4 Landon Foster SO 00:19:38.34 Battiest High School

12 11 142 Victor Jefferson SO 00:19:40.35 Idabel High School

13 12 3 Brett Cogburn SR 00:19:53.17 Battiest High School

14 13 198 Noah Green SO 00:20:01.76 Silo High School

15 14 56 Elijah Parker SR 00:20:02.27 Durant High School

16 15 5 Korian Hurd JR 00:20:09.10 Battiest High School

17 0 24 Adrian Clement JR 00:20:12.66 Colbert High School

18 16 139 Ronald Deramus FR 00:20:17.31 Idabel High School

19 17 6 Kadrian Hurd JR 00:20:20.18 Battiest High School

20 18 7 Noel LeForce SO 00:20:24.56 Battiest High School

21 (19) 105 Geren Palmer FR 00:20:24.77 Heavener High School

22 (20) 2 Sebastian Nash JR 00:20:28.61 Battiest High School

23 21 45 Christopher Becerra JR 00:20:29.17 Durant High School

24 22 52 Spencer Lee SR 00:20:56.19 Durant High School

25 0 179 Bradly Sam FR 00:20:58.65 Rattan High School

26 23 144 Bradley Owens FR 00:21:03.86 Idabel High School

27 24 199 Kameron Waller SR 00:21:10.03 Silo High School

28 25 194 Garett Coffey SO 00:21:13.37 Silo High School

29 (26) 96 Abel Carrizales SR 00:21:30.28 Heavener High School

30 0 108 Aden Walker FR 00:21:40.34 Heavener High School

31 27 294 Jimmy Sneed SO 00:21:40.81 Wright City High School

32 0 107 Martin Vasquez FR 00:21:41.49 Heavener High School

33 28 293 Brendan Noah FR 00:21:58.87 Wright City High School

34 29 50 Landon Laster SR 00:22:09.49 Durant High School

35 30 60 Carson Veenstra JR 00:22:12.16 Durant High School

36 0 32 Vinton Goff SO 00:22:18.00 Dewar High School

37 (31) 53 Kyric Lehrling JR 00:22:22.69 Durant High School

38 0 99 Dawson Frizzell SR 00:22:38.93 Heavener High School

39 0 101 Jesus Lunasanchez SO 00:23:16.53 Heavener High School

40 (32) 51 Erick Lazaro JR 00:23:18.46 Durant High School

41 0 48 Jonathan Hitchcock JR 00:23:27.15 Durant High School

42 0 49 Alex Jimenez SR 00:23:35.82 Durant High School

43 33 197 Hunter Garrison FR 00:23:53.82 Silo High School

44 34 290 Tristan Gross JR 00:23:55.22 Wright City High School

45 (35) 196 William Garrison FR 00:24:14.79 Silo High School

46 0 55 Mitchell Palmer SR 00:24:23.19 Durant High School

47 0 104 Dj May JR 00:24:52.23 Heavener High School

48 (36) 8 Tristan Price FR 00:25:14.01 Battiest High School

49 0 57 Hudson Phillips FR 00:26:13.71 Durant High School

50 37 145 Thi Tran FR 00:26:56.82 Idabel High School

51 0 106 Jonah Scroggins SO 00:28:09.79 Heavener High School

52 0 176 Jaxon Myers JR 00:29:14.68 Pittsburg High School

53 0 47 Tristan Dixon FR 00:29:42.03 Durant High School

54 0 59 Abraham Reyna JR 00:29:43.56 Durant High School

55 0 30 Keelan Berry SR 00:30:03.35 Dewar High School

56 0 175 Tucker Eaves JR 00:30:43.54 Pittsburg High School

57 0 103 Giovanni Martinez SO 00:31:30.36 Heavener High School

Wright City JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Rattan Junior High 00:15:39.39 3

1 Durant Middle School 00:12:02.84 15 Wright City Junior High 00:11:11.66 2

Battiest Public Schools 00:13:12.50 2
Heavener Junior High 00:13:58.14 2
Valliant Junior High 00:11:10.23 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Durant Middle School 00:12:02.84 8 15



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 66 Katelyn Hitchcock 00:11:52.79 1
 2 5 64 Kyah French 00:12:03.32 2
 3 6 68 Grace Morrison 00:12:03.98 3
 4 7 63 Tiera Carnes 00:12:06.55 4
 5 8 61 Ava Anderson 00:12:07.55 5
 6 11 69 Selena Osorio 00:12:46.40 (6)
 7 12 65 Elizabeth Hitchcock 00:12:48.13 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 296 Joclyn Stafford 7th 00:10:46.12 Wright City Junior High

2 0 249 Molly Daves 7th 00:11:10.23 Valliant Junior High

3 0 295 Violet Christie 6th 00:11:37.19 Wright City Junior High

4 1 66 Katelyn Hitchcock 8th 00:11:52.79 Durant Middle School

5 2 64 Kyah French 8th 00:12:03.32 Durant Middle School

6 3 68 Grace Morrison 8th 00:12:03.98 Durant Middle School

7 4 63 Tiera Carnes 8th 00:12:06.55 Durant Middle School

8 5 61 Ava Anderson 8th 00:12:07.55 Durant Middle School

9 0 181 Schoenstatt Reveles 8th 00:12:19.32 Rattan Junior High

10 0 11 Karbi Hensley 7th 00:12:32.00 Battiest Public Schools

11 (6) 69 Selena Osorio 7th 00:12:46.40 Durant Middle School

12 (7) 65 Elizabeth Hitchcock 7th 00:12:48.13 Durant Middle School

13 0 67 Aubri Hixon 7th 00:13:14.61 Durant Middle School

14 0 110 Autumn Forehand 7th 00:13:42.10 Heavener Junior High

15 0 10 Emoree Dale 7th 00:13:53.00 Battiest Public Schools

16 0 113 Trinity Sharp 7th 00:14:14.18 Heavener Junior High

17 0 180 Jaleigh Moore 8th 00:16:27.70 Rattan Junior High

18 0 182 Timber Young 7th 00:18:11.14 Rattan Junior High

Wright City JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Battiest Public Schools 00:11:20.91 1

1 Heavener Junior High 00:12:57.44 23 Rattan Junior High 00:13:41.61 1

2 Durant Middle School 00:13:17.97 33 Wright City Junior High 00:14:26.89 1

McCurtain Junior High 00:15:26.05 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Heavener Junior High 00:12:57.44 5 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 120 Ryland Roberts 00:12:02.61 1
 2 3 117 Slayde Cockburn 00:12:18.27 2
 3 4 115 Justin Boss 00:12:40.00 3
 4 7 114 Ethan Anderson 00:13:17.86 6
 5 14 118 Aidin Enger 00:14:28.44 11
2 Durant Middle School 00:13:17.97 11 33

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 74 Landen Emert 00:12:56.73 4
 2 6 78 Cameron Mauck 00:12:58.83 5
 3 8 71 Noah Brumley 00:13:24.10 7
 4 9 76 Philip Franks 00:13:27.60 8
 5 11 81 Dax Tucker 00:13:42.61 9
 6 12 75 Conner Fortenberry 00:14:22.38 (10)
 7 15 70 Aiden Ashley 00:14:32.77 (12)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 17 Kris Nelson 8th 00:11:20.91 Battiest Public Schools

2 1 120 Ryland Roberts 8th 00:12:02.61 Heavener Junior High

3 2 117 Slayde Cockburn 8th 00:12:18.27 Heavener Junior High

4 3 115 Justin Boss 8th 00:12:40.00 Heavener Junior High

5 4 74 Landen Emert 8th 00:12:56.73 Durant Middle School

6 5 78 Cameron Mauck 8th 00:12:58.83 Durant Middle School

7 6 114 Ethan Anderson 6th 00:13:17.86 Heavener Junior High

8 7 71 Noah Brumley 7th 00:13:24.10 Durant Middle School

9 8 76 Philip Franks 8th 00:13:27.60 Durant Middle School



10 0 184 Jace Tabor 7th 00:13:41.61 Rattan Junior High

11 9 81 Dax Tucker 7th 00:13:42.61 Durant Middle School

12 (10) 75 Conner Fortenberry 7th 00:14:22.38 Durant Middle School

13 0 298 Maddox Abney 8th 00:14:26.89 Wright City Junior High

14 11 118 Aidin Enger 7th 00:14:28.44 Heavener Junior High

15 (12) 70 Aiden Ashley 8th 00:14:32.77 Durant Middle School

16 0 77 Kolson Gordon 8th 00:14:41.52 Durant Middle School

17 0 79 Cole Parker 7th 00:14:42.45 Durant Middle School

18 0 171 Crew Oldham 6th 00:15:26.05 McCurtain Junior High

19 0 83 Remington Varner 7th 00:15:42.42 Durant Middle School

20 0 72 Jacob Burgess 8th 00:18:12.62 Durant Middle School

Wright City 5-6 Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Wright City Elementary 00:07:58.01 15 Valliant Elementary School 00:07:55.04 4

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Wright City Elementary 00:07:58.01 7 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 271 Brendly Wyatt 00:07:20.93 1
 2 4 257 Sadie Bishop 00:07:40.94 2
 3 5 266 Rosalee Ramirez 00:07:51.50 3
 4 6 259 Kenzleigh Bunn 00:07:57.49 4
 5 9 253 Kilaya Abney 00:08:59.17 5
 6 10 268 Audrey Rogers 00:09:27.63 (6)
 7 11 264 Adelyn Coughran 00:10:23.12 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 203 Sadie Bean 6th 00:07:01.95 Valliant Elementary School

2 1 271 Brendly Wyatt 5th 00:07:20.93 Wright City Elementary

3 0 227 Brileigh Vaught 6th 00:07:40.79 Valliant Elementary School

4 2 257 Sadie Bishop 6th 00:07:40.94 Wright City Elementary

5 3 266 Rosalee Ramirez 5th 00:07:51.50 Wright City Elementary

6 4 259 Kenzleigh Bunn 6th 00:07:57.49 Wright City Elementary

7 0 210 Alaysha Hall 6th 00:08:16.63 Valliant Elementary School

8 0 207 Danika Cubit 6th 00:08:40.80 Valliant Elementary School

9 5 253 Kilaya Abney 6th 00:08:59.17 Wright City Elementary

10 (6) 268 Audrey Rogers 5th 00:09:27.63 Wright City Elementary

11 (7) 264 Adelyn Coughran 5th 00:10:23.12 Wright City Elementary

Wright City 5-6 Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Idabel Middle School 00:07:42.79 1

1 Wright City Elementary 00:07:50.96 15 Holly Creek - ORES (3) 00:09:08.74 1

Valliant Elementary School 00:09:11.83 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Wright City Elementary 00:07:50.96 5 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 277 John Luke Mccary 00:06:34.17 1
 2 2 276 George Hess 00:07:00.96 2
 3 3 282 Lane Stuart 00:07:04.81 3
 4 4 275 Ricky Christie 00:07:18.69 4
 5 8 281 Spencer Rowan 00:11:16.19 5

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 277 John Luke Mccary 6th 00:06:34.17 Wright City Elementary

2 2 276 George Hess 6th 00:07:00.96 Wright City Elementary



3 3 282 Lane Stuart 6th 00:07:04.81 Wright City Elementary

4 4 275 Ricky Christie 5th 00:07:18.69 Wright City Elementary

5 0 160 Jaggar Johnson 6th 00:07:42.79 Idabel Middle School

6 0 124 Baylor Brooks 5th 00:09:08.74 Holly Creek - ORES (3)

7 0 231 Tj Herr 6th 00:09:11.83 Valliant Elementary School

8 5 281 Spencer Rowan 6th 00:11:16.19 Wright City Elementary

Wright City 4-under Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Wright City Elementary 00:07:51.71 23 Valliant Elementary School 00:10:38.12 4

2 Idabel Middle School 00:08:50.14 38 Battiest Public Schools 00:10:16.05 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Wright City Elementary 00:07:51.71 10 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 256 Smidge Battiest 00:07:10.68 1
 2 5 255 Jr Battiest 00:07:39.28 4
 3 6 265 Jasper Gribnitz 00:08:04.24 5
 4 7 269 Sabrina Snead 00:08:05.00 6
 5 8 261 Jazmine Christie 00:08:19.38 7
 6 9 263 Quinn Coughran 00:08:26.80 (8)
 7 10 262 Bella Cole 00:08:48.58 (9)
2 Idabel Middle School 00:08:50.14 8 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 153 Danysia Pond 00:07:37.25 2
 2 4 148 Raniyah Fuller 00:07:37.98 3
 3 13 147 Anicah Evans 00:09:23.05 10
 4 15 150 Mia Johns 00:09:29.76 11
 5 17 149 Mia Garcia 00:10:02.68 12
 6 18 146 Myah Bell 00:10:35.96 (13)
 7 21 151 Zuri Lopez 00:11:14.51 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 256 Smidge Battiest 2nd 00:07:10.68 Wright City Elementary

2 0 220 Mycah Parsons 4th 00:07:32.57 Valliant Elementary School

3 2 153 Danysia Pond 3rd 00:07:37.25 Idabel Middle School

4 3 148 Raniyah Fuller 3rd 00:07:37.98 Idabel Middle School

5 4 255 Jr Battiest 2nd 00:07:39.28 Wright City Elementary

6 5 265 Jasper Gribnitz 3rd 00:08:04.24 Wright City Elementary

7 6 269 Sabrina Snead 4th 00:08:05.00 Wright City Elementary

8 7 261 Jazmine Christie 2nd 00:08:19.38 Wright City Elementary

9 (8) 263 Quinn Coughran 1st 00:08:26.80 Wright City Elementary

10 (9) 262 Bella Cole 3rd 00:08:48.58 Wright City Elementary

11 0 267 Selena Rogers 4th 00:09:04.72 Wright City Elementary

12 0 260 Blakely Bunn 4th 00:09:12.99 Wright City Elementary

13 10 147 Anicah Evans 4th 00:09:23.05 Idabel Middle School

14 0 254 Ravyn Anna 4th 00:09:24.31 Wright City Elementary

15 11 150 Mia Johns 1st 00:09:29.76 Idabel Middle School

16 0 13 Landree Hardaway 4th 00:09:32.91 Battiest Public Schools

17 12 149 Mia Garcia 2nd 00:10:02.68 Idabel Middle School

18 (13) 146 Myah Bell 3rd 00:10:35.96 Idabel Middle School

19 0 206 Finley Church 3rd 00:10:37.39 Valliant Elementary School

20 0 12 Ariah Baker 4th 00:10:59.20 Battiest Public Schools

21 (14) 151 Zuri Lopez 3rd 00:11:14.51 Idabel Middle School

22 0 223 Savannah Star 3rd 00:11:20.04 Valliant Elementary School

23 0 208 Myrakle Dorries 4th 00:13:02.49 Valliant Elementary School

24 0 155 Na Griggs 4th 00:14:27.89 Idabel Middle School

Wright City 4-under Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Idabel Middle School 00:07:54.41 24 Battiest Public Schools 00:07:56.29 2



2 Wright City Elementary 00:08:19.95 31

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Idabel Middle School 00:07:54.41 6 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 164 Zadrian Valdez 00:07:03.00 1
 2 3 162 Kahmarrion Ramsey 00:07:40.09 3
 3 4 157 Joah Dever 00:07:43.69 4
 4 9 163 Isaiah Tabor 00:08:25.58 7
 5 11 158 Joetis Dever 00:08:39.70 9
 6 13 156 Zailyn Cunningham 00:10:29.95 (11)
2 Wright City Elementary 00:08:19.95 6 31

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 274 Chisolm Bolt 00:07:11.78 2
 2 5 283 Bodie Wyatt 00:07:48.51 5
 3 6 273 Ryder Anna 00:07:50.07 6
 4 10 272 Axton Abney 00:08:26.45 8
 5 12 278 Kayden Mitchell 00:10:22.95 10
 6 14 279 Jaxon Mitchell 00:10:36.08 (12)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 164 Zadrian Valdez 3rd 00:07:03.00 Idabel Middle School

2 2 274 Chisolm Bolt 3rd 00:07:11.78 Wright City Elementary

3 3 162 Kahmarrion Ramsey 4th 00:07:40.09 Idabel Middle School

4 4 157 Joah Dever 3rd 00:07:43.69 Idabel Middle School

5 5 283 Bodie Wyatt 1st 00:07:48.51 Wright City Elementary

6 6 273 Ryder Anna 4th 00:07:50.07 Wright City Elementary

7 0 15 Logan Henslee 4th 00:07:55.19 Battiest Public Schools

8 0 14 Luke Leforce 4th 00:07:57.40 Battiest Public Schools

9 7 163 Isaiah Tabor 3rd 00:08:25.58 Idabel Middle School

10 8 272 Axton Abney 3rd 00:08:26.45 Wright City Elementary

11 9 158 Joetis Dever 3rd 00:08:39.70 Idabel Middle School

12 10 278 Kayden Mitchell 2nd 00:10:22.95 Wright City Elementary

13 (11) 156 Zailyn Cunningham 3rd 00:10:29.95 Idabel Middle School

14 (12) 279 Jaxon Mitchell 4th 00:10:36.08 Wright City Elementary


